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RECEIPT OF REMAINS

DISTRIBUTION CENTER

CHARLOTTE QUARTERMASTER DEFOT, CHARLCTTE, N. C.

RouTine 13 DECELBIRE 1948

REMAINS CONSIGNED TO: SEYLIOUR FUNERAL HOME
107 WEST CHESTNUT STREET
GOLDSBORO, NORTH CARULINA

/1

S
REMAINS OF THE LATE _ PRIVATE STEPHEN P, FAIRCLOTH SN 34 857 662 /[

r——

BEING SHIPPED TO YOU ACCONFPANTED BY IILITARY ESCORT ON TRAIN NUMBER THIRTY

SOUTHERN RAILWAY LEAVING CHARLOTTE _ EIGHT FORTY PM_
'SIXTEEN DECEMBER AND DUE TO ARRIVE _GOLDSBORO
SOUTHERN RAILNAY STATION _ SIX AM

RAILROAD TIME _ SEVENTEEN DECEMBER . REQUEST YOU MAXE ARRANGEMENTS TO

ACCEPT REMAINS AT STATION UPON ARRIVAL. REQUEST YOU IMMEDIATELY PASS THIS

INFORMATICN ON TO NEXT OF KIN.

FREDERIC W. DENNIS, JR.
LT. COL., QiC

I. THE UNDERSIGNED, DO HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE REMAINS OF THE ABOVE-NAMED DECEASED

THIS 2 DAY OF /‘—éf’ .

DAY MONTH

e e i S o

WITNESS (Escort)

(4)
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1 1 93 16—52073-1 U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRIRTING OFFICE
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, RH = P
n DISINTERMENT D E‘N S T b
N % (-4
|
Pl DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
Ld SECTION A—
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 3504 00874 15 106 ‘ 48
DAY MONTH YEAR
NAME SERIAL NUMEBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
FAIRCLOTH STEPHEN P 34857662 |PVT 1
DAY [MONTH ‘ YEAR
CEMETERY DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
ANDILLY = LAY BT REMY (e &0:0 04
CODE | DIST. PT.
PLOT ROW | GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
Fl 6 145 FRANCE 1
SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE MAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
SEYMOUR FUNERAL HOME MRS. EL|IZABETH MARSH FAIRCLOTH
107 WEST CHESTNUT STREET C/0 PERRY SMITH (MOTHER)

GOLDSBORO, NORTH CAROL INA
(F/B _STONEY CREEK, NORTH CAROL INA)

GOLDSBORO,

RURAL FREE DEL IVERY #4
NORTH CAROL INA

SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION

MNAME

SERIAL MUMBER

RANK  [DATE OF DEATH

DATE DISTINTERRED

[] REMAINS

E MARKER

IDENTIFICATION TAG ON

ORGANIZATION

USAGF

RELIGION

IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY

NAME AND TITLE

SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT

NATURE OF BURIAL

CONDITION OF REMAINS

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

MINOR DISCREPANCIES I

DATE

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET

BY

CASKET SEALED BY

EMBALMER (Signature)

DATE

CASKET BOXED AND MARKED

BY

SHIPFING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervisian
and that the report above is correct.

SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR

1 Prepare Discrepancy Report @QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.

QMC FORM
REV 15 MAR 46

1194



RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED
FROM 1O
i g BRI S i SO N Coliy, Qass PT7W0 NTET cNRONIP. Relsium,
KIND,OF CONVEYANCE = — = 8 <+ v NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OFngE /7 DATE SIGNETURE OF REchver: 10 TUCRERIRER DATE
/ r -u % o ?
; St
s ) N N .F
P S L.’_I# = ) l !- Wﬂ%’ z L L "C
2. SHIPPED
FROM ™, FETRRELFCIn Yo wennn TO e T
e YRR, e Y ERHE B P I\ oA LAKRKOLL VIO ng
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
y = -~ VAL S EITY CAPT, T4
- RO JHE"‘ R - L A
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
L E Butler Lt Col inf 19 50T BE C .- . 70 Ui, Wi
3. SHIPPED
FROM 70 L/ g
; (i 8
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER J
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE smm;cuss Of Recay;a,w.,r ,\“ AL S sam A [DATE
§ LU B VA :: 5 o
f LTEUT. conowEL, 7. WUV B 148
/ ML - Us o WO B I'L"* wLibr -n--rn-\; fabnbnidlo L nhal
4‘ SH]PPED g o PO L VR SR RO I O T LY FEP AR vy
FROM : TO e
o / N
/L‘-/f ! LL gl SR }'
IND OF CONVEYANCE | ME- VOYER ; - - ‘
KIND OF CO C o of NA( LF NQ'I 74 i _r/’
/ L )”‘-* f L U AT e
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER 1PT 18N NU DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
WABUT, eBLONEL 1o Q194 W oibrid s, bornorie M
_1”.'- COLONEL . J 1340 [ = Hf‘\f ﬁ fgﬂﬂ
RT TRANSROoLTims: S e L z :
""" 5. SHIPPED FREDERIC W, DERNIS i
FROM TO L Caroma, S
KIND OF CONVEYANCE '~ - VT v Y | NAME OF CONVOYER ' y
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER iy ' DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
6. SHIPPED
FROM 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
1. SHIPPED
FROM 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE




.
/
g (i DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE N
(|
0 [ DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE e
3F SECTIONA— \
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED I ;
DAY | MONTH
NAME _ SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH ;
) o ~ r '? 2 1
FAIRCLOTH STEPHEN P B4857662PVT paY |mont | vear
CEMETERY DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
cobe | oist.er.
PLOT ROW |GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
F o 145 ANDILLY FRANCE
SECTION B— CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE [ NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION
NAME | SERIAL NUMBER RANK  [DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
FAIRCLOTH STREHEN P 34857662 PVt v | = JUNE 2948
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON | ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY * "
[X] REMAINS P JAN G WEST ,EMBALRER
[X7] MARKER NAME AND TITLE
SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REmAING DISART ICULATE DaSHALL AMUUNT F
MILITARY CLOTHING DECOMPGBED TISSUE,MISSING RIGHT CLAVICLE.
FRACTUABDsRIGHT TIBIA.
OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION
GRS TAG FUUND ON MARKER,.
| MINOR DISCREPANCIES
* e d
REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN €ASKET= T I'Si1S % é z%é/ ;
pare_ 29 JUNE 1948 :;/ths B L
| CASKET SEALED BY / Ema,ajf_mgsgéiiure}
RICHARD N CONRAD, EMB. SUPV. RICHARD N CONRAD, EMB. SU™V.
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED smppmomasss.mmen BYC 1] - ;.';q‘_".; 103, £L00558
6/10/1.8 CHARLES R CARDER % te verifisd by il ana N
e s CLERK “ECORDER JOHN ‘-‘-‘ATI‘ON “CAPT., c“ml s it
| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were ccnduc_{ed Ung uccc;):lnshed under my immediate supervisian
and that the report ab ct. eJeet casLketin .
eport above is corre ; ;/) i e o v
V4 — f

el g el
fEBSE'G*ﬁIRRELL 1st I+ CAC DET"A* AGRC

/ SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR

1 Prepare Discrepancy Report @QMC Form 1 694& for major discrepancies.

Q
REV 15 mAR4s 1194
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RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED

FROM

-
| ks

KIND OF COMVEYANCE

NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER | DATE
|
PFED
FROM TO
KIND OF CONVEYARCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER | DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER | DATE
; ! }
3. SHIPPED i€
FROM Bi=
|
| el
KIND OF CONVEYANCE | NAME OF CONVOYER
i |
I SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER iw,fe ! SJGNATURE OF RECEIVER ];DATE
t |
4, SHIPPED
[ FROM Ry 2
KIND OF CONVEYAMCE NAME OF CONYOYER
i SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER {DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER {DATE
" ]
|
= 5. SHIFPED
FROM 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME CF CONVOYER
|
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER | DATE
|
6. SHIPPED
FROM 1O
KIND OF CONVEYAN CE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER |DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER {DATE
7. SHIPPED
FROM TO
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
‘\
: SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER IDATE
2
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WIees 41 COLLECT 7 ExTRA " e
GOLLSLORO ACAR NOY 11 3179 Z

COMIANIANG OFFI CER CHARLOTTE i DEPOT
SHIP REMAING OF THE LATE PVT STERHEN p FAIRCLOTH AS PER
ORIGINAL FNSTRUCTY ONS
VRS ELIZABETH LARSH FAIRCLOTH  CARE PERRY SMITH RTE 4
GOLUSEORG NCAR
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M ESSAG EFURM MESSAGE CENTER No. | TRANSM'TTING MEANS CRYPTOGRAPH OR CLEAR TEXT
CALLS

STA. S2R. No, | PRECEDENCE TRANSMISSION INSTRUCTIONS ORIGINATOR | DATE-TIME GROUP
v
NR
ACTION INFORMATION EXEMPT i OFERATING SIGNALS GROUP COUNT
GR
T’W-_ SPACE ABOVE FOR SIGNAL CENTER ONL Y S ey e el
H yinalor
CHARLCTTE QUARTERMASTER DEPCT, CHARLOTTE, N. C. i CTION
ACTION To: :
5w P T R PRECEDENCE FOR
* HR3. SLIZAZET MARSH FAIRCLOTH ACTION INFORMATION
¢/0 PRRY MITH DAY LETTER
* RMMAL FRED BLITERT #d )
il chonpnihiy, ORIGINAL MESSAGE
ACLAEN0RO, TR TH CANOLINA REFERS Yo ANGUAER WESSASE
. IDENTIFICATION CLASSIFICATION
‘INFURMAT'ION TO:

T HAVE BEEN ADVISED RTMAINS OF THE EATE _ “RIVATE 37°71IN P, SAIRCLOTH

__ ARE ENRCUTE TC THE UNITED STATES. CUR RECCRDS INDICATE

YCU TTSH SEMATNS DFELIVERED To OSETMOTY SNIRAYL UOME, 107 TIST CULSMNIT 5IREST,
GSLITWIRO, ¥. T

. WITHIN FORTY RIGHT HCURS AFTER RECEIPT OF THIS MESSAGE

PLEASE CCNFIRM YCUR ORICINAL INSTRUCTIONS CR SUBHIT NEW DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS AND
FUANISH YCUR CCRRECT MAILING ADDRESS BY TELEGRANM COLLECT TO COMMANDING OFFICER
CHARLOTTE QUARTFRMASTER DEPCT CHARLCTTE NCRTH CAROLINA ATTENTION AMERICAN GRAVES
REGISTRATION DIVISION, REPLY IS NECESSARY WITHIN THIS PERICD SINCE IT WILL NCT BE
PCSSIBLE TO CCMPLY AT GOVERMMENT EXPENSE WITH ANY DESIRED CHANGES IN DELIVERY IN-
STRUCTICNS RECEIVED AFTER THE EXPIRATICN OF FCRTY EIGHT HCURS. WHILE DELIVERY OF
THF REMAINS WILL BE I1ADE AS SCON A3 PRACTICABLE AFTER RIECEIPT FACTORS BEYOND OUR
CCNTRCT MAY DELAY DELIVERY CF REMAINS FOR SEVERAL VEEKS. HOWEVER AS SOON AS REMAINS
ARE RECEIVED HERE AND IT IS POSSIBLE TC SCHEDULE THEM FbR DELIVERY YOUR FUNERAL
DIRFCTCR WILL BE NOTIFIED BY TELEGRAK OF RAIL RCUTING AND SCHEDULED TIKE REMAINS
WILL ARRIVE AT RATLROAD STATION, AL30 HE WILL BE sEQUESTED TC FURNISH YCU THIS
INFCRIATION SO THAT YCU MAY COMPLETE FUNERAL AKRANGERENTS. THIS TELEGRAM WILL BE

55T AT LEAST THREE DAYS PRICR TC ACTUAL SHIPHENT FRC!‘T THIS DISTRIBUTICN CENTER.

SECURITY CLASSIFICATION AUTHORBMZATION
SIGNATURE

ORIGINATING AGENCY

SYMBOL DATE-TIME GROUP OFFICIAL TITLE

paGE 1 oF 2

WD AGO rorm This form supersedes WD AGO Form 11-168, 23 Aa 6—4580 orrice
= ) € 44, - s
16 JON 19435 11 168 and WD AGO Form 801, 12 Mar 43, which are obsolete, : SRS

Hevised 29 July 1948 (ADVANCE TELEGHAH C)



M ESSAG EFORM MESSAGE CENTER No. | TRANSMITTING MEANS CRYPTOGRAPH OR CLEAR TEXT

STA. SER. No. | PRECEDENCE TRANSMISSION INSTRUCTIONS ORIGINATOR | DATE.TIME GROUP
v
NR
ACTION INFORMATION EXEMPT 1 OPERATING SIGNALS J GROUP COUNT
ar

R e S S S SR R SPACE ABOVE FOR SIGNAL CENTER ONLY “
FROM : (Originator) SECURITY CLASSIFICATION

GHARLOTTE QUARTERMASTER DEPOT, CHARLCTTE, N. C,

ACTION TO:

PRECEDENCE FOR

. DAV [jﬁm ‘ INFORMATION

(] ORIGINAL MESSAGE

REFERS TO ANOTHER MESSAGE
. IDENTIFICATION CLASSIFICATION

INFORMATION TO:

PLEASE INSTRUCT FUNERAL DIRECTOR TO ACCEPT REMAINS AT RAILROAD STATION UPON ARRIVAL,
REMAINS WILL BE ACCOMPAINED BY MILITARY ESCORT. IF YOU DESIRE MILITARY HONORS AT
FUNERAL YOU SHOULD ASK ANY LOCAL PATRIOTIC OR VETERANS ORGANIZATIONS TQ MAKE
ARRANGEMENTS. YOUR PROMPT COOPERATION WILL GREATLY ASSIST THIS OFFICE IN MAKING

FINAL DELIVERY. PLEASE INCLUDE FULL NAME OF DECEASED IN REPLY TELEGRAM.

FREDERIC W. DENNIS, JR.
LT. COL., QMC

SECURITY CLASSIFICATION AUTHORIZATION
SIGNATURE
ORIGINATING AGENCY.
SYMBOL DATE-TIME GROUP | OFFICIAL TITLE 5 <
i ' ; 2SR DENNIS, JR PAGE OF
mcm mxg Iﬁ;m“ N[:] \I"’ | i\.J J:z' o 5 212
WD AGO rorm This form supersedes WD AGO Form 11-188, 23 Aug 44, 16—48801-1 ¥ U. 5. GOVCNNMENT PRINTING OFFICT

15 JUN 1945 1 1 1 68 and WD AGO Form 801, 12 Mar 43, which are obsolete.

Revised 29 July 1948 (ADVANCE TELEZRAM C)
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SERFLT]

Ml 20 1948

REV 18 JUN %7

(FOR USE AT OVERSEAS PORT, U.S. PORT, AND DISTRIBUTION CENTER) 5145
NA ME GRADE SERIAL NUMBER j:jé N o
FAIRCLOTH, Stephea P, Pyt 34 857 662
S OURCE CONS IGNEE Seymour Fumeral Home
Andilly - Lay St Rgmya France 107 Weat Chestnut Strest
Bt Goldsboro, ¥, C,
SHIPPING ~ General Appearance CONDITION OF SHIPPING CASE (Check one)
@ck ONLY Discrepancies) [ SATISFACTORY m::mﬁv
= |SH (Exterior) REMARKS ; r"’) i i1 i
" N ,____._ ’;((‘ { e
HANDLES f-— O A Wl o
DRAW BOLTS \Jj
STENCILING — NAMEPLATE
HEALTH PERMIT MARKER
HEALTH PERMIT NUMBER
: c - @Ganeral Appearance CONDITION OF CASKET (Check one)
Check ONLY Discrepancias) ] SATISFACTORY _w‘mmonr -
ATFINISH (Bxtarior) REMARKS ¢, =, oY “‘ .If? ol e /
HAND RAILS AND FINIALS y o o 2t iasti Frig : '
NAMEPLATE
CAM LOCKS (Sealing) AND GASKET O ; !
0DOR OR MOISTURE
/
ROUTED TO I
C—J MORTUARY SECTION MIITEMNCE AND REPAIR SECTION
CONDIT IO OF REMAINS CASKET REPA IRED
[C) SATISFACTORY [ UNSATISFACTORY I ves 1 wo
NECESSARY DISINFECTICN (Bxplain) g CASKET EXCHANGED
- [E=ENNYES ] o
SHIPPING CASE REPAIRED
== (==l
SHIPPING CASE EXCMANGED
) yes T no
REMAR KS
TIME DATE SIGNATURE OF MORTICIAN T IME DATE ' ! V| S (GHATURE .OF INSPECTOR y
\ 7 7 Kae 4
-\‘ k\}:./.—\'/',ﬁ. o b;‘.:._..-- '
; < S o AN
REMARKS 5/; 7 g\\ ) "
-5
A7 T 7 Q) o SPu—
a A . B% 3l
‘o ¥ "} ! G 4 - 1U ‘!
L W o 4 ]i :
"-erf‘\ S it ¥ \
.A;'.."','- N Ao = o."
\ /—h " A ‘E""d"‘:‘ ::Yt‘ .1612 ~am3aLl neTonyY
Cf ‘Sf(uJ Lt ;B
QHC FORM 8-505‘]/ s




‘;955- Ve

REQUEST FOR ncIMBURSEMENT OF INTERMENT ol
OR TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES 25, Aop
(Read Explanation on Revarse Side before completing form) / o~ g

BRANCH OF SERVICE

TO BE FILLED IN BY CLAIMANT

NAME OF DECEDENT (Last, First, Middle Initial)

Usa

INTERMENT EXPENSES
(Civilian or Private Cemetery)

A [X

PAIRCLOTH, Stephen F, (.
S~ ~rANKONEEADE = 's';;;AL NO.
Pvt 34 8357 662
£N i L e

TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES '
(National or Post Cemetery)

B[]

1. This form is NOT to be signed by Funeral Director.

Fill in as required and sign-four-eopies.
. Check Box “A” or Box “B” above, not both.

€ M

ot

INSTRUCTIONS TO PERSONS SIGNING THIS FORM

4. Check Box “A” when interment is in a civilian or private cemetery.

Check Box “B” when remains are delivered to home or other place prior to burial in a national or post cemetery.

FILL IN THIS STATEMENT IF BOX “A" IS CHECKED

FILL IN THIS STATEMENT IF BOX “B" IS CHECKED

¥

———

I certify that the sum of § was
paid by me from personal funds in connection with the
interment of the remains of the above-named decedent in

the cemetery indicated below:

NAME: ng‘n-..;. et Cﬁ

CITY CR COUNTY:"& s/
ZEQMQJ{HL—;;?Jélﬂ;”

STATE:

I certify that the sum of $ was
paid by me from personal funds in connection with the
transportation of the remains of the above-named dece-

dent from: (City, town, or place fram 'Muck 7 s were

shipped)

.

({amn and Lacm‘lcn of Nahona! or Post 'Cemnrary)

RETURN FOUR COPIES TO

AVTTANTT

RE]..»\TI:G‘-LS H'IP T DECED"NT

/Gf’44MAAJ

REMARKS

"CLAIM VALID, REPATRIATION"

RALPFH W. RICHARCSON
CAPTAIN QMC

JAN 1943

o
st BT

r'(‘;"f::ﬂf‘.‘.r« > I
‘1(){\%1 )

PREVIOUS ECITIONS OF THIS

QMC FOAM
FORM ARE OBSOLETE

REV 5 MAR 48

1236

16—54738-1




wa

PART A

1. When the remains are delivered for interment in a civilian or private cemetery, you are
responsible for paying all interment expenses, In this connection, you are‘entitled to the allow-
ance mentioned in paragraph 2 below.

2. An amount not to exceed $75 is allowed by the Government toward actual interment expenses
when final interment of the remains is in a private or civilian cemetery, No allowance is authorized
teward interment expenses when interment is in a national or post cemetery.

3. The $75 maximum allowance by the Government toward interment expenses includes but is
not limited to the payment of one or more of the following items: Hearse hire from the railroad
station to your home, the funeral home, church, cemetery, or any other place designated by you;
vault; church services; newspaper notices; transportation for friends and relatives to and from
cemetery; and the services of a funeral director.

4. Reimbursement by the Government is made only to the person who paid from his personal
funds the expenses of or incident to interment in a private or civilian cemetery. Receipted bills are
not required to accompany this form. Any expenses over and above the $75 maximum must be borne
by the person who incurred or paid the additional expenses.

PART B

1, When the remains are delivered to you at Government expense prior to burial in a national
or post cemetery, you are responsible for all additional expenses necessary to deliver the remains
from that point to the national or post cemetery grave site. However, you may be entitled to an
allowance for the cost of transporting the remains from your home to the national or post cemetery
grave site subject to the conditions outlined in paragraph 2 below.

2. Reimbursement of transportation expenses is allowed only when the cost to the Government
to deliver the remains to you is LESS than what it would have cost the Government to deliver the
remains direct to the natlonal or post cemetery of final interment. However, the amount which you
may be allowed (the (hf‘femence batp,gen cost of delivery to you and cost of delivery by the Govern-
ment direet to the national or post’ cemetl-ry} may not exceed the amount actually expended by you
to deliver the remains to the cemetezty grave site. WHETHER OR NOT YOU WILL BE
GRANTED AN ALLOWANCE.IS DEPENDENT UPON AN AUDIT OF THIS REQUEST.
IN ANY EVENT YO‘U_,__WELLF._BE_ NOTIFIED OF ANY ALLOWANCE DUE YOU BY THE
OFFICE TO WHICH_:}"I"HIS" F’O_R‘_M IS SENT.

.;" R _- 1

3. Reimbursement by the Government. will be made only to the person who paid from his per-
sonal funds for tl'msportmg the remains to the national or post cemetery grave site.

4, No interment e\:pense allowance isauthorized since interment is made ultimately in a natlonal
or post cemetery. :

-~

U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING QFFICE 16—54738-1



Tr— BUDGET BUREAU No. 49-R277.

S~ /“UUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAI™®
GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY S...iAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLAGE OF BURIAL DATE:
Svi. Stophen 2. Fntrcloth, 24 O5Y 62 ; /
Tt F, Bow 6, Goave 145, &9 Julr Aok7
Unlted Stutos Mliteay Conotory ; |
£330y, Fremce A I (¢
DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B ‘ D

NOTE,—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphiet, **Disposition of World War || Armed Forces Dead,’ before
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

[ffyﬁu are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to diract the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |
of this form.

PART |

(Please indicate relationship to the deceased by placing an
I,%‘_@zs b e té A/dn Q_é_ﬁlL‘-’Zﬁ_élﬁ*"x" in the proper box.) 2 e

(PLEASE PRIN¥-OR TYPE NAME CF NEXT OF KIN)

D WIDoW D WIDOWER ]:] SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

B FATHER E MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

D RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIAE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an “X** in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

[:] 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.

E 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

7‘:2'70?/{;{ .’__@emaéen w /Jf‘a-v)ei-/ g&&fﬁ'.ﬁ) /U’o’://l/-;pl— ’:y, A/_».’g

al (NAME AND LO@ATION OF CEMETERY)

D 3, BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY) ;

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

[:I 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)

Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an ““X" in the proper box)
jel

DYES DNO

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, indicatc
this fact by inserting the word *NONE" in the space below,)

&

o
s

[ .m:é’ o/ é, QC’%‘;LM

C -/ L ¢
0QMG Fom 35 MILITARY
OV 1348 30T 1
N aT10 =3

16—50411-1 PAGE 1



b A ——
PART | (Continued) s s o
If on Page 1 of this form you have selecte. _ption Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with youi own funeral ceremonies desired at a location

other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections,
1. AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME . MIDDLE INITIAL

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. 5. A., OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

OR .
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
TO RECEIVE THEM:

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

Seymmaunp ;.
= -7: s
- e E-n p) Xy 5ra L
NUMBER AND=&TREET CITY OR TOWN J,«' / COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
e U.S A., OR COUNTRY
e /, = Y s D
275, ”‘.'C’a'—??..(.?‘*é’-—ﬁ do/es Loro e v L5 A
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS = TELEPHONE No.
g S e ’ e
d 2. —aBooni /L L_g_ 2 0o ~

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOS!TICN OF
WORLD WAR [l ARMED FORCES DEAD,” IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME | MIDDLE INITIAL | RELATIONSHIP TG
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE | STATE OR TERRITORY OF

. 5. A, Ot COUNTRY

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.*)

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DEAD," | AM THE NEXT.OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS,

I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to
the best of my knowledge and belief,

e Vs 3[[5./1: gérﬁ M— m/ﬁ/@ ;}-W/‘y .4.///../
q [SIGN;ZQF NEXT C:F KIN) (STREET AND NUMEBER)
ﬁ,é;&g&:y/ WMJ ”gg!.ﬂ = é, 3 H

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE) @A
v -

-

1

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named appllcant this _QL_ day of ;

1 , at city (or town) of ﬁﬁ—ecum '7‘“ =, county of L) a—‘-ﬁ‘)\.ﬁ_ Ca-
District) of . M«%

, and State (or Territory or

, s

e
. . ‘. SIGNATURE OF OFFICER IJTHD:RIZED TO ADMINI OATHS
*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation. }? (ta i % 'STER )

OFFICML TiTLE}

PAGE 2 /}% {,_ k “'7@’(-4fa' Y P )’3%0—50111-1
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PART "'—RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION AUTHARITY

If you are the next of kin and you desire to ,viinquish your disposition authority, please fill in Pa. . Il of this form.

I, THE

AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED
(PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP)

NAMED IN PART | OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.
THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS IS:

LAST NAME ; FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.

(DATE)

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER)

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

PART IlI
If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of rémains, please fill in PART IIl of this form.

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT | AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED

NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM
SHOULD BE DIRECTED. i

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY
(DATE)
(SIGNATURE) (STREET AND NUMBER)
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

18—50410-1 PAGE 3



~~ ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTIONS

All remarks and infor:. _.ion entered here will be considered as par: Dthe Notarial Attestation.

1 B . b

PAGE 4 . U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICK
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celishors, loith Carolina
Deur-ilrse Herrings

Your lotier pex vour Jormer husbend, the

iate Hiwene DUspher 2, e 3 3 come to ay attorbion,

The Secretary of the Aruy, pursuant to the authority mranted mwr

3 s - e B ey o | X maie
ubliz T by -.:1.&,.\....,, aas established thes orocedonoe of »olatives
- » L »‘- o [i5 o S ... . A i . Y, L o 4 5 - - *h
< Lyasle Go dsgismate the Gisposilion ol tho romeing of Lo (eoBusad. Aoe
T T T wimis T P -yt o - . i - o -
DA AN STy MRE ORI The DETOX CLa3D0 nigss She WIS GODA'-

300, Clvoveed or ramerrieds In wither of these evonis the disposition

it revoris Ge tho parent of the decedent, the father having precedence
OTO.\. 4;‘10 62 ’J'JAAIJ.-'

Incsmuch ag you have reserrsi Vhe ri:ht 9o desi nnte tho lMral dise
position of the ramains of your ;omm hushand, m'bm’c_call:r reverts to
his mother.

Sincersly yours,

v Najor, QIC
Memorial Divisimm

2 '\\ " RICZARD 3. COQMES
o . c



CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET
lr.

Addressee: }ailés M/é_. /QV %‘iﬁﬁé}%ﬁ#
State fo‘-ochf ‘5/ @1 // Z

City,State __,dZ;g:dz by i bia M 147
Date letter

Cemetery
Temporary:
Permanent :
Plot HRow Gr Cem. Name or No. City Country
&
PARAGRAFHS —-- ADDITIONAL -~ DATA ~-- J{ODIFICATIOMS —-- . 2

(sequence)

)5~ | | i

15T
,W :_fl‘- :wapaaaq

/5_"7/ ¢ oLy,

SITH

Terjitul
(/

yuey

NSY
97 L FPAD

( b \\\ R
0 AL
q’ '\ f ‘. '.. 3

Analyst Typist Reviewer Hodifications OKed

47 1111
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Pvt. Stevhen P, Faircloth, 3% 057 662 e

Plot; ¥, Fov &, Grove 145, 2 Jul
Uni<ed Statos 1itary Cemetery

Andilly, France

Mra, Tlizabeth Marsh Faircloth
Route 4
Goldsboro, North Carolina

Dear Mra. Faircloth:

The pecple of the United States, through the Consress have autherized the
dizinterment and rinal burial of the herslc dead of World Wer II. The QJuarter-
megter CGeneral of the Army has been entrusted with this sacred recponsibility
to the honored dead. The records of tae war Department indicate that vou may
be the neerest relative of the above-named deceased, who geve his 1ife in the
service of hi: country.

The enclosed pamphlets, "Dispositicn of Wowid Wap II 2rmed Forces Dead,"
and "/merican Cemoteries,” explain the disposiilon, optlonz and serrices made
available to you by your Governmens. if' you are the next of Iin accerding to
the line of kinship as set forth in the encloced pempblet, "Disposition of
World War IT Armed Forces Dead," you are invited to epreds your wishes as to
the dizposition of the remains of the deceaced by completing Part I of the en-
clozed form "Request for Dispoaition of Remmina.” Should 7ou desire to reline
qulsh your rishts to the next in line of Xinshiyp, please camnlete Part IT of the
enclosed form. If you are not the next of kin, please complete Part ITI of the
enclosed form.

T you should elect Optlon 2, it 13 edviced that no funcral arrangements

or other personal arrangements be mede until you are further notified by this
office.

WAlL you please complete the enclosed form, "Request for Dimmosition of
Remains" and mail in the enclosed sell-addressed envelope, which requirsa no
Postage, within 30 days after 1ts recelpt by you? Its prompt veturn will
avold wmecessery delays.

—

— Sincerely,
C i
-— -0
Incls. — e TIOMAS B, LARXIN
ol Hajor (eneral
7 : The Quexrtermaster Generel
¥ 3
J =
-



25 July 1947 |

Mrs. Elizabeth Mexsh Faireloth
Route #4
Goldsboro, Horth Caroline

Dear Mrs. Faiveloth: ALY &

The Wex Depertment 1a most desirous that you be fwmished infop-
mation regarding the burial location of your Son, the late Private
Stephen ?, Faireloth, A.3.N. 34 357 662. \\‘\\

Tho records of this office disclose that his yemning ame interred
in the U, S, Military Cemetery Andilly, plot T, yow 6, grave 145, You
mey be assured that the ildentification and interment have been accomn-
plished with fitting dignity and solemmity.

e

This cemotery 18 located fifteen miles northwest of Nenoy, France,
and is vndsy the constant caye and supervision of United States mnilitary
persomel.

The Yar Depaxtmont hes now been authorized o couply, at Govern=-
ment oxpense, with the fsasible wishes of the mext of kin regarding
final interment, here oar abroad, of the remains of your loved ocne. At
a later date, this office will, without any action on your paxrt, pro-
vide 211 lagal next of kin with full information and solicit their de-
tailod desires.

Please accept my sincere sympathy in your great loos.
Sincerely yowrs,

T. Be LARKIN
Major General
The Quawtermaster Genewal
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Lo
WAR DEPARTMENT ;
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL :
WASHINGTON 25, Do @i
In Reply Refer To: QVQI'R 293
Feirclotn, Stevhen P, ,.“T / e b /ﬂ.u}ffuhhffﬁﬁjij
SN G4 857 662 L _ ey AL g de P
] e ieme——==—Date~of~Bixrlh o0 Iiovember 1518 o
SUSBJECT: Request for information re next of kin of above named . -/'7 P
deceased serviceman of World V.ar II. — /

—y

TO + Director, Dependents and Beneficiaries Claims Service
Veterans Administration
Tiashington 25, D. C,

For use in determination of final disposition of remains of the
above identified decessed serviceman, it is requested that appropriate infor-
mation be entered on the lower portion of this letter and that one copy of the

completed letter be returned to this oifice.. 4 E;:;
G e e
el ul. ! A o 2 et e /. "'{-4"\
.ma'.rr-'u.oae ,J:nRTIE: Cr. PII.EY ¥ s
Major, QMC -

Yemorial Division

Veteran's
Name

XC-

Information in the V& case file indicates that the deceased service-—
man was survived by the relatives listed below.

NOTE - A. Identify two persons in the following order of preference:
1. Widow 5. Mother
2., Male children over 21 years 6. Brothers over 21 years
3, Femals children over 21 years 7. Sisters over 21 years
4. Father 8. Other relatives

B. If parent is listed, state whether natural, step—, adoptive or
foster parent.

C. 1f no information is 2vailable concerning any surviving relatives,
state "None'.
Relationship @ Name 3 Lddress

Y IDOY : :
(If none, :
state "None!t 3

Zula A, Herring : 823 Spor Hill Strect, Goldsbaro, North Carolina
Has she remarried?yes If so, is proof of remarriage on file? 1e8

Taughter : Jo Ann Faircloth 823 Snow Eill_Shzgeh,_ﬁnldahnrn,_ﬂnrjbpﬂarn11na

___ﬂughiﬂr_ﬁ?_ﬂ_aitz_LDu _ﬂiznlﬂhh___ﬂzﬁﬁﬁnixdﬂill_Sirzﬂi,ﬂﬁnldshn:n,.ﬂnrth.ﬂa:o1ina
o} /3.

j DIRECTOR,
CLATMS SuPVLC”
(Address) Branch Office No rdy,

St
RP501 Eichmond 20, Virgipia



}(/ WAR DEPARTMENT
\ OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
VASEINGTON 25, De. C.
In Reply Refer To: QMOMR 293 1 3R 1
Faircloth, S8tephen P. -
s
~ il L Date~0f‘83?{h 30 Hovemder 1918
SUBJECT: Request for information re next of kin of above named
deceased serviceman of World Tar IT.

TO : Director, Dependents and Beneficiaries Claims Service
Veterans Administration
viashington 25, D. C.

For use in determination of final disposition of remains of the
abovs identified deceased serviceman, it is requested that appropriate infor-
mation be entéred on the lower portion of this letter and that one copy of the
completed letter be returned to this offics.. /

R /
1 Inel. i TR W@_M
Envelope MARTIN G. BILEY !

Major, QMC -
Memorial Division €”¥
1

Veteran's 7
Name

XC-

Information in the V& ecase file indicates that the dsceased service-
man was survived by the relatives listed below.
NOTE — A. Identify two persons in the following order of preference:
1. Widow 5. Mother
2. Male children over 21 years 6. Brothers over 21 years
3, Femals children over 21 years 7. Sisters over 21 years
4. Father 8. Other relatives
B. If parent. is listed, state whether natural, step-, adoptive or
foster parent. .
C. If no information is available concerning any surviving relatives,

state '"None'.

Relationship ¢ Name : Addi!tess%
T LDOY; : : X  mr
(If none, 2 2 « 8=
state Wone" 3uag she remarried? If so, is proof Rf pgpar@iage on file?
- R e ——— , p M‘ m‘g
- [ -
: z s ==
P~ . = ﬂz
F‘l : —:: xﬁ
z-‘l e . - 1
S
a_ !
-
™m DIRECTCR,
™ CLAIMS SERVICE
Pl é? (&ddress})
S
‘ o
RP501 & o
=
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TairerlA Q4 zvlen © *':;'rs/‘,.__./joc}/r_vjn__r ! )

QMGMM 293\_§f~3;;-tF. Stevhen P. A lst Ind LIS/ JE/<UT/ 5ls ; O
g S ORI il AL

W

Army Finencé Center, Offics of the Chief of Finance, St. Louis 20, Mo,
JUL 2
TO: The Quartermaster General, Washington 25, D. C.

Army Finance Center records indicate the following recipients of
arrears of pay end death gratuity pay for the above decedent:

ARREARS OF PAY DEATH GRATUITY DAY

m
fo
=
D

yle Andersen Fzireloth, widow
£23 Snowhill Streot

(o f =

Celdstoro, North Carolins

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER, AFC:

J%fgzlffi4ﬁszjf;

S. H. SMITH
Lt Col, FD
Finance Officer

,:g
ATC T-208 18 June 47 : b4
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OFFICE OF TFE “U RTE HTAS ER GENERAL
WASEINGTOM 25, D. C.
In Reply Refer To 17 MAR ]947
MGR 293
S4l5  Teipelaly Shaskan P,
e ! '—-' ‘.'_‘ o —,; =:' -3 6-’ . <
< i e R
SUBJECT: Address of lLegal Next of Kin of Decsased Veteran
10: Army Finance Center, OCF
Corrnspondeﬁcp Section
Special Settlemsnt Acccunts Division
Pay Scttluﬂbq Branch
3uilding 205
St. Iouis 20, #issouri
l. PRecord ls on fllw in this office indicate that .ivae Jdes A
Rt e T R o A BESYG, s ey
is the legal next of kin of:
VAME: R Juen P,
RAMK o bl s
ERILL MO B BT LR
gic It fs requs 3teﬂ that this cffice be furnished the latest
addrsss anc rﬁ ationship of the 1ﬂgﬂl next of kin, and any other
the deceas o velteran mentioned above.

relatives o

copies of
ffice to e=stablish this relationship.
FOR THi QUARTERMASTER NENERALS

B~ / . .
“-:-J" 5 = T e ¥ !“r-: )
irm == !: = L'T s . {J L‘L\JO‘JN :'»: b~ 4

ol = Colonel, QMG &0 & ¥

{ 0 - - iny -~

A Bk Memorial Division é;;

{ il ol ‘-\ :

! o B A

Jf m s = 9 ~ E :

‘ - | ' ey

£ L gl § o -

f I 7 = Sait o g"'_:
S < R
‘5 o TSR

- = 2=
S o

as indicated above, request

In cas

e the next of kin is no

such documentary evidsnce as may have been

submitted teo your



TAR DEPARTVENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTZFMASTER GENERAL

TASEINGTON 25, D. C.

In Reply Refer To
QIGR 314.6

" Graves Registraiion '
(Buropesn, Ue 5. Miso.) 47 FEg ioev

SUBJECT: Burial Records

"I'\q M
S © Commuding fiser
iserican Troves igzistration Command
Buropean Theater Arem
APQ 887, ofe Fostmaster
How Tork, Hew York

1. Request the burial reports and grave markers for the following
decedent be changed to read as follows:

Cemetery: g, Se #ilitary Conmtory, Andilly, Fronce

NAVE RANK/ SERIAL NO. DiTE OF PIOT RO GRAVE  ORGAN.
CRADE DELTH
Buming, Paul 4« Teo & 38 504 767 08

73
Faireloth, Stephen P Pvt 84 867 402 20 ep 64 P g 743 co "C"
30%h Armd Int Regt
7th Arnd Div

Feobwok, Robert 4. Ggt 35 453 004 X 1 7 Co "o"
S17th Inf' Regs
80th Inf Div

2. The records of this office have been reverified with the records
of The Adjutant Ceneral, “ar Department, and have been found to be correct
as indicated above.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENZRAL: b, |

mTA M

MARTIN G, RILEY
Ma jor, QI'C
fissistant



30, 857 462

e

SPCYG 253

_faircloth, Stephen P.

=
£
(¥
&
e
r -
0

Address Reply to THE
CUARTERMASTER CENERAL.
Attn; Yemorial Divisicn.

Urse William 0, Herring,
Route L, Goldsboro, N. Ce
3ox 29,

Dear Mrae. Herring:
v
Your letter concorning your husband, the late Private Stephen P,
Faircloth, has been roceived in this oifice.

The official Report of Burial discloses that the rewul s of your
hustand were interred in Plot 7, Row 5, Grave L5, in the United States
’ s ]
nilitary Cezetery, No. 1, .andilly, Frunce, located apcrcxlma:elj five
H

piies north of Toul and ifourteen miles south and east of 3t, Mihiel, both
én France.

The iiar Departient anticipites that, in the near future, authority will
bas granted to raturn al Government ex. azuu, the remains of' those who died
overseus tc & :iral resting place a3 sclected Ly the nex* ol kin. Upon

receipt of such authority, the iiar Department, through this office, will
furnish full inforwualion ‘o the proper noxt cf kin and 3oli it their desires.
It should be realized that this misslon us a whele is wmrll—w*ue in scoze

and of necwessity ,L.en‘on,un*ng, but vou may rest asgsured that this office

Mvily agprociates your dosires, and will do everything in its sower to fulfill
them at the earliest possible date,
Please accept my sincore sympathy in the loss of your husband.

FOR T‘BE rv-ﬂ-ﬁl.-d..- n.l‘-; HAL G IEPH‘

ingersly yours,

e =
i A r.-":
: e A e~
ol Tl .
‘.1/ 2 : - JJL.E; L- T)- i » —‘ b.E‘
/ L Major, Q, H. €., =¥ ° e
Assistant. & ,¥’///
.‘ i — ‘!'. —
Tk = = ’,J
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-4 B TR T
LI e G L
GravEs REomTRATION - X ;
. 2 “3L [ 9
Revised | Sest. 1043 ZPORT OF BURIAL eomRTR L

Hiog TM 10-630 AND AR 30-1815 Data
LSl e R ST : w7 =4 &)

v dadizeloth Stephsn — 3L857062
Jeast Nama First o Berial No. <
Tinle —- =
s C—O S W@ 7 " Digwy
_ = ! ¥ " Organization _
LOorry, Froiao a S, -_=_-.-;=- 8Dt 1944 XTA
Place of Death Date of Death Cause of Death
24 JSepte 1944 3700 U.B. 111, Cem, Mo L 4Andilly, France
Time and Date of Burial Nume of Cemetery Ngme or Cau'dlnl:u of Loestion
la‘.‘y j ‘b ! _lj—l rogs
Grave Number Row Number Plot Number 'I'ype of Murlker

Disposition of Identification Tags: Buried with body Yes 1 NoQQ Attached to Marker Yes [ No [J
If No Identification Tags

How were remains identified ?

What means of identification were buried with the body?

To determine Right or Left use Deceased’s Right and Left.
Who is buried on:

= i P e R e L e Beals i s Tih o

i Rl ae MY St 20319 ~f 2 iy
Deceased’s Right: Niias Scrud No. Rank Organization Grave Na.
My aa ] e T s =~ T T3y 1463 i- =N e

. 7 N s e o - i DL D bt LN i by g gt
Deceased’s Left: Name Serial No. Rank Organization, Grave No.

Signature or Name, Rank and if possible Organization of person furnishin g sbove Data when other than afficer reporting burial,

If print of identification tag is not affixed fill in below:

v im

et s Emergency Addressee
Loa hama Name

Address

13w dl L

u
[¢1]

o
-k (3~

Religion
Llst only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same:

Signature of Officer or other person reporting burial

g
—— o —
TR S A s Gl | Venfied by G.R.S. Oifcer
. byl s i k| 4. FS ..'.Y._L_. i
e it c

e "JAN 80 194



PUSH 3T

quinyT,

TOOTH CHART

w | w
~ |~
& w w
A v | w
§ - -+
g o
Q o |«
]
- -
- -
|
- m | =m
=
=4 - |-
'“
'§ w |n
i ole
a.
~ |-
o | =@
Upper Lower

Indicate : missing natural teeth by X ; crowns by O ; fillings by (0 ; Bridges

by < linking anchor teeth; replacements by artificial teeth X

IF DECEASED UNIDENTIF )

Take Fingerprints of Both Hands. If unable to obtain a
complete set of Fingerprints, Take Those You Can, and fill in
the following:

Height: s Laundry Marks:

Weight: ' Number of Rifle;

Color of Eyes: Wear Glasses?

golor of Hair: Is Tooth Chart Attached?

ace:

(If possible, have medical personnel take a tooth chart, if no medical
personnel present, fill in a tooth chart below.) In space below, locate,
and describe any scars, birthmarks, moles, deformities, etc.

|

[ e

-

. )
Note below any identifying clues/ found,a‘ﬁ as letters, photographs,
probable organization of deceased, ete. ;

]

|
| :
| _ attach separate sheet. Indicate North.

s 2
g7

AG P BR HQ SOS

Characteristics:

Other Data:

.
N

If this is an Isolated Burial, make a Sketch of the Location,
oriented with Permanent Landmarks. If more space needed

122560

Thumb

Right Hand




WAR DEPARTMcnNT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 28, D. C,

REPORT OF DEATH

7 ,/ 4 DATE. S0 uoh ]944
-
/; facyel
FULL NAME ARH_Y SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
5 P Gt - Ee . o - = Tl B T
capreainbn ., Stephen Y, . 04,857,662 rvh
onH . . I 7 3
HOME ADDRESS ARM OR SERVICE DATECF 8 TH

S

torth Carolinsa

Infantry

30 Loy 1918

PLACE OF DEATH

Lopean area

CAUSE OF DEATH

Killed

.
m

ection

DATE OF DEATH

BTATION OF DECEABED

DATE OF ENTRY ON
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE

- | s
ivropean Ares

28 Jan 1944

LENGTH OF SERVICE
FOR PAY PURPOSES

YEARS MONTHS DAYa

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

dula

oo

h, Faircloth (wife) 823 Snow Hill St.,

el

Goldsboro, J, C,

er)

saile acs

above
5. (mother) Rt. 74, Go

1

Gsboro,

~

i, G

INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATL S
MADE?T IN LINE OF DUTY OWN MISCONDUCT ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE BTATUS (spECIFY BELOW)
YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO
X
ADDITIONAL DATA AND/ﬂR STATEMENT
" » ka1 A =
this rep thie rords
% e boen ans & antion
sequently action
cas termi e qn yhiech
- - £ { et ol
: ecelved b of JYar from
S Area,
mda
|
'
COPIES FURNISHED: I x [EA‘ITI-I
S5.03,0. F.B. 1, F.0., U. 8, A,
ARMY oTS -
2.0.0.M.G. O.F.D EEFESTS AUREAY Enou-mms
CASBUALTY BRANCH FILE
a@. A, O, VET. ADMIN. A, G, 201 FILE AENERAL

WD. AGO. FORM NO. B2-1, 20 MAY 1944



WAR DEPARTMENT ”Wfi
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 28, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH Sl ”
BaTE. o et e

vah
FULL NAMEK ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
/ Jaureionta, Stephen B | 34,857,662 £yt

HOME ADDRESS = ARM OR BERVICE DATEQF B TH ]:
Goudsboro, Llorth Carolina Infantry 30 Lov 1918
PLACE OF DEATH CAUBSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH i
LUTOpean area Kllled in action 20 Sept 1944 |
BTATION QF DECEASED DATE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF SERVICE |
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE FOR PAY PURPOSES i
= YEARS | MONTHS | DAY !
Luropean Area 28 Jan 1944 k!
{

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAMI. RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

e) 825 Snow Hill St., Coldsboro, i, C, |

L

Lrs., Zula A, Faircloth (wi

BENEFICIARY (rum- RII.A‘I'IONINII' & ADDRESS)
G a Andersoan Fairel

i y &6
;o snn Feircloth {deughter) sanme ?

tty Lou Falrcloth (daushter),
g above

S s 1% Y s N e

Llizabeth Marsh Faircloti (mother . ifd, Goldsboro, i, C. =

INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATLI |

MADE? I CINEDRDUTY. OWHN MISCONDUCT ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS (speciry BELGW) |

YEs NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO Yis NO YES NO :
X

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

Tree incividual wed in this report 18 s L € ords |

o L Jar Department to have beer absent in & nissing ingion |
_ s on 19 Sept 44 and subsequently reported killled 1obion f
%0 Sept 44, such absencs was terminated on 20 Qct W= On wgich ;

5 received by the Secretar of ‘Jar from |

Sraugh .-I'ea,

COPIES FURNISHED) [ o | BATTLE
OF THI AECRKTARY O

s.a.0. FoEL F. . U. 8. A '

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU -
2.0.Q.M.G6. O,F.D, DNON-BA‘H’L: AVIALA

CASUALTY BRANCH FILE

. A Q. . . « O T.a ERAL

G. A0 VET. ADMIN A. G. 201 FILE +~hn T. Winn T axn

WD. AGO, FORM NO. 52-1, 20 MAY 1944 ﬁ



WAR DEPARTMENT 2 .
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE I 282 7'4 8" e
WASHINGTON 25, D. C. 2 e R

. —BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT . _
NAME | i SERIAL NUMBER larape | 1AM, 38 [/ RERORTING
FAIRCLOTH STEPHEN P 548576622V | INF|ETo
PLACE oF cAsuALTY S ] e o [ e, | smurmens wamnen
FRANCE 9 19| SEP| 44 MI A 214

NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE

THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED ABOVE DESIGNATED THE FOLLOWING PERSON AS THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, AND THE OFFICIAL TELE-
SGRAPHIC AND LETTER MOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON., THE RELATIONSHIP, IF ANY, IS SHOWN BELOW, IT SHOULD BE NOTED THAT THIS
PERSON 1S NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID SiX MONTHS' PAY GRATUITY IN CASE OF DEATH

MR.-MRS.-MISS—FIRST NAME—MIDDLE INITIAL—LAST NAME ¥ 3 RELATIONSHIP DATE NOTIFIED
MRS, XEEX 7ZULA A. FAIRCLOTH WIFE 13 Oct 44 1md
NO. AND NAME OF STREET—CITY—STATE
NORTH CAROLINA
823 SNOW HILL STREET GOLDSBORO, ORTH CA B4/
REMARKS:
D CORRECTED COPY
b A. £5
o .‘.- }
iy oL
ACTION BY PROCESSING AND VERIFICATION SECTION: REPORT VERIFIED FORM 43 AG 201 REQ
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE ATTACHED _______ OR CHARGED TO DATE
PREVIOUSLY REPORTED NO YES (AS INDICATED BELOW):
£ FILE NO. MESSAGE NO. TYPE DATE AND AREA E. A. NOTIFIED

T e O et i e i

SPEC. IDEN. TELEGRAM WOUNDED LETTER CORRES, S. R. & D, CERTIF, M. & M. NON-DEL.

REPORT NOT VERIFIED NO FORM 43_ NO CAS, BR. FILE___ CHECKED BY REVIEWED BY
THIS SPACE FOR USE OF MACHINE RECORDS BRANCH, A.G.O.
ACCT, CASUALTY ORIGINAL CAS. DATE MESSASE LATEST CAS. DATE | REFERENCE | crew RESIDENCE

AREA STATUS DAY MO, | YR. NO. CAY MO, | YR. AREA ros. [~ STATE COUNTY i P

! i i ! [ [ I I j | |

i [ i [ | | | [

' bl | [ ' ! | i
34353637738 [39] 40| 41| 42| 43| 44| 45| 46, 47| 48] 49] 50] 51] 52 53! 54| s5] 56, 57| s8] 59

pisTRIBUTION “A" ]| 2 £ COPIES

(ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO MILITARY PERSONNEL, EXCEPT WOUNDED.) B
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944,

) : DISTRIBUTION "B [ | COPIES
(ALL WOUNDED MILITARY PERSONNEL AND ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO CIVILIANS WHO ARE
W. D. EMPLOYEES, EMPLOYEES OF W. D. CONTRACTORS AND OTHERS SUBJECT TO MILITARY LAW.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944,

W.D.. A.G,0. FORM NO. 0388
18 JUNE 1844



SRR Sy

: R TRE:VT :on”
262148 April 14, 1945

5

Mrs, Zula A, Paircloth”
823 Snow Hill Street
Goldsboro, North Carolina

Dear Mrs, Faircloth: ~

The Army Effects Bureiu has received frem overseas
Scme personal effects of your hustind, Private Stephen P, ~
Paireloth,

. These effects are telng forwarded to you in cne
vackage,

Iy by any chance, the property has not razched you
at the axviration of thirty days from this date, nlsase notify
me und tracer will be instituted.

The 2ction of this Bureau in transmitting personal
erfects dces zo%, of itsell, vest title In the recinient,
Sueh property i3 forwarded for distribution ageomding to the,
laws of the state of the soldier's lezal residencs,

I regrat the circumstances prompting this letter,
and wish to express my sympathy in the loss of your husband,-

Yours very truly, .

P, L. X00B
2nd Lt, Q.M.C.
Officer-in-Charge

ST Unit :



Summesy S
FR2Y BERVICH B O:wm
KA EAS CTIY WUAWITHMASTRE DLDOT Cage lo._ 252148 ¢
€01 Huvd:styr Avenue o .
nznsas Sity 1, Missourd 3 Date 14 A

SURJECT: Reperl »f transaction in dirposin: of wne eftectsz of

Steshen P, Taircloth . ; 24857662 late a

(Zane of dacersed) (Army cavddl ihrour)
Trdvndn . 3 : T e+ / who died
{urads fuetion, Ar-y or Serviee
on thz a9 « day ei‘mi, 19 a4 ,' at Dirunasn h..; .
0 ¢t The AdSuvant uepsral, War Departacat, Wasningten 25, D.u.

1. Complying with AW, 112, a Sugmary Court-Wartiul, woavened at Fansas Clty,
¥o. pursusat to 3.0., 225 3., K2.¥ boonot, dated 25 Septewber 1940, foz the pur-
poce of dis;osing of the eliects of tha abrva-namsd coldier, or perszon sutjocth bo
military law, raports tiet:

precant atb
L
L

8. ilo legal represerntative or widow of decedernl bein:
decedenus camp o quarteray etffects of decedsat wers forwardad

Cour t=Martial,

1ien the sunm of
Jacte f'i stata ! u{}"lﬁ" H
seted, ) (Inol. ‘)

+Bs Loczl dsbtors owed decedont's sstate & neope 7, of
®__pope was colimcied. (If novhiiy was fsund dus or co
ctherwise attacn itemized statemert of sums owing and col

t"’ J—'

c. Decedent owad undispubed Iosal craditers the sum of
whicli has veen paid by Lhe Sumsary Court-Martial fi om tonde of drce.a*at.
inelosed recaipt

S [R——

d. Disposition of decedent's efifacts (lurs mouny neid :‘:«j**m,, if any)
has been made Ly the Summary Ceurt-izrtiai L : ; ‘he Quartermastor
vorps, at fovor U exrense to peien Jouni e 1..;.-,1.: d LS-w Suwrmiry Court-Martial
FINOING belov)

1

PINDLCG

Pefore a Sumrary Court=Martial which cenveonad at Konsas City, 1discuri, on

12 .pril 1545 = , ursuant to Special Orders 223, Headnuaricrs

KCUA Depot, datau 25 September 10L3, <he coplisatisn or aflidavit of

Mra, Zula A. loth - Lor the e7fscts of the azpove-nancd de-

ceased soldiar, cr person subject bto militesy law, row In the nossossion of the

United States, witn other relevant evidence, was duly considerad;

Whoreupon, this Summary ceurt-Martlal finds tnoab, under the provislons of

AJY. 112, Mrs, Zula a, Taireloth ; of
(f.me of perss. Pound entiticd)

823 Snow Hill Street , Goldsboro

’ _.State of
(Number, Streat or Avenue) (Cilty, Town or Vill

Horth Carolina ; a3 che widow : of the

(Kolavioaship or Capacity)

above-namad Jdecedent and appears to ne sntitied to racelve his or har effacts.

“(Ciinature 0. Suntary Court Ciiizer)

JCHY R, MURTEY, Colonel, Walf,C.
(tiame, leuk, Organloatica)
SULKRLS COURT #ALTLL




* ARXY" SERVICES TORCES g
ARNY EFFECTS'RURIAU

ORDER FOR SEIPMENT

Mrs. Zula A. Faireloth
SHIP TO: 823 Snow Hill Street

el Pvt, Stephen P, Faircloth Coldsboro, North Carolina
Name 34857662
Al 262148 D

Case No,

Wte

- - f s
DATE 14 ipril 1945 Ml dne s Blavan

JRM:VT :bh FOR: ZIZffects Quartermasster
REMARKS
Inclose Pureau Check Loon Bemove (GeT;
Acct, No, _Jlote discrepancy in
Anount Films vemoved
Inclose "valunbles" item ____ Diary removed
Ship "valusbles" item(s) _ . Laundry removed

Accountinz Branch
1 Warehoune Divisien
o Files Branch, Adm, Div,.

REMARES : | / _/"'/{ Franicos YR ANR AR APp

. S & o
{/ Est. Exp, Chgs. £
4 Est. Frt. Chgs

.
e No. of packoses /

Shipping Clerk

Eff, QL Form 14 (26 Dec 44



/ . TPy -
/ : 3 ; Ry DECEASED L
SHEET OF _f . SHEFTS ARMY EFFRECTS. BUR CMISSING ]
20X KUMHER » G-'fml}al. NUMGER QOF 2 Puw i
L) 11 i A8ANDANED
TALLY huMsER) o INVENTCRY, O\Tf. CASE WUMBE
(,_I _.', ,' "‘." ;_\_h‘f /“ b !%:i’ —Zé u-l/ 4'/{5/ |
EFFECTSF ,__ ; Ny FANK OD "
g :/"'-'-"2-.’-;—«4/ (/ "r-‘?:-r-“’if‘i (w Za
! 1 o CRGANLIATION |
-b 2 ’? < i ,LL.-'}-L-A" 3
B '-TI‘TEL":I
£l TMTE PEFENAL IToMD ! CONTAINERS L
ey ORACELET, IDENTIFICATION | toucs, eLomh
| CELT, MCMEY (N0 MONEY) BRUSHES 19865, TRAVEL
] LLITH, ARGH CHMERAS J FILLFOLD, (NG MONEY)
| ETATS GLASSES CASE,
R e R KNIVES FOUTLICKER l
e ol WES, PRY ] LIGYTERS |- ——1 KIT, SEWING i
e MaHBNERCHIERS MI5%, INSIGH)A | —— KIT, TOILET
HEADWEAS MISC. ITE45 AT AT 1S
JACKETS i il Fr T O R TR . FAPEPS AND MTEC,
CYERCOATS vomd PENCIL, MECAAMICAL i a00KS
SCARFS ] #iPFS BOCKS, AUDRESS
SHIRTS RELIGITHS ARTICLES L— 8.cks, NUTE
ROCKS, Pi. RIBACNS, ZPSCRATION BLOKS, PILOT LCA
TIES RINLY b TANY (REMOVED FOR DURATION
TCWELS TiRACSE . —ud FILMS
L] Thousers, °R, TILET ARTICLES e LETTERS
TRINKS, PR. i || wateH - ] O4PERS, PERSUYAL
% B el b EaWl A LNike Lol FULTLS :
__f SHIE SHINE ARTIGLES
2y T ShRTEF
SOUVENIRS =
L URUVENI R MONEY
STATUUNERY
TESTaENTS ~
o M3 MEHEY f-u-'-uw}
Rl 0 o
B
S ‘\/
N A
- REMA Lg 51 D f AFT/CHMENTS:
‘|
— @.,a-i-a‘, —;—'Lu..e.,g-t"f ._,,/“
L .
! il | H:.—-fnf ((.. v("-t..c-(';. ¥ L'} .
s ]\( '_i___._{..- s e |
izl WEILNT 51 REMOVER 4
: : = L SHSAT AGE N
i o1 SR T ‘il""’ GEVEREE
ton T, (VW 0 S T ﬂ.(..—f- e f .
£ i ICENT, TAGS
e M S B S ,r._( e l \,r—-\ RENGVED
R T & Ao L5
4, [ o £Y. i 0lAzY
.H. ;t.:: 4t t = HEMOVED
WEREACUSE SPACE o L STORED WY
« - NATE SHIPFED LUERED
i ,__..-_-'_;,.I’. ‘L" ETOHAGE
]
PV CNTOVIER BY : LayNDiRY
o v . REMUVED




FATIRCLOTH, STEFHEN P 2VT

BAY PALLET BOX TALLY

z £999

TYPE OF PKG. | WHSE. SPACE INVENTORIED

GRB

Eff. QM Form 4

S
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US Mil. Cem. No,l Andilly, France
27 September 1944

Q3 7Y)
G avenvory ol Pursonsl TCfzats af
1
Faircloth, Stenhen =P Pyt 7;;485.‘2{562—
(Laos Tnane) [FLren e ) R Lans) SGEG] =
01 SiMaets Twerberaastor; Seammicusiisn Fena, AT

the ahove named individnal or Unk

(i)

= Unk e r:—.port-;:!___- KIA .

o enization) Foatis

et

(Horeit=linsd, 28, )

Dralenatad Merslielor: 470 fnlormetion paag

7 Photos o

1 Billfola - P

1 Religious Book

1 Wirist waetch s

1 FPountain pen "

1l Soc. Sec. Card it

8 Souvenir coins "

! arpunt c;‘io CURRI%IGY

r2an Trncd inte

(ii@Tks of

Torm "™ 33 mneleszed,

TINANES 00-1uF "B Sbel Wi p) ™ —
fITF Ahs 8lheris oF mn O oAconlits 1Ay Yy earsLlod: ===

ortlity that tho 0 5 conatitate a11. i
of ths asery na ; 1 that thur vore
Danoh &

WILTT AT T NU3ENT
Sanle & ey lst L g

Or~nnization 5043 Q}‘IC_#R Co.

sy additienal partinent inforantion:



Saria} No. L o - B Nu.me b tg o
Grada e Ranlr

Organization ;

Address

Nearest Relative S ’ @ ‘
Address_¥_-_. s YD el :
Killed in-Action : Died of Disease

Dats HOI'pita]

Battle Area Information.

Place of Burial

Point of Coordination
Description of Body

Members Missing.




